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BDLS President   
Emma Hamilton Cole  

Emma Hamilton Cole – Williams Thompson 
Avon House, 4 Bridge Street, Christchurch, Dorset BH23 1DX 

Tel: 01202 484242     

Email: ehc@williamsthompson.co.uk 

 

 

BDLS Office 
Borough Chambers, Fir Vale Road, Bournemouth BH1 2JJ  DX 7616 Bournemouth  Tel: 01202 587551  

Email: office@bournemouthlaw.com 

 
 

 

 

 Mandy Heath (Office Manager) & Dawn 

Chisholm (Administrator/Events Organiser) 
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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Senior Vice President  

Michael Newbold – Luff Brook Carter 
521 Ringwood Road, Ferndown, Dorset BH22 9AQ 

Tel: -01202 871311  

Email: Michael.newbold@luffbrookcarter.co.uk  

 

 

Junior Vice President 

Joanne Clarke – Lester Aldridge LLP 
Russell House, Oxford Road, Bournemouth, Dorset BH8 8EX  
DX 7623 Bournemouth 

Tel: 01202 786161  

Email: joanne.clarke@la-law.com   

 

 

Honorary Secretary & Lectures Chair  

Theresa Mills – Meesons & Spurlings Solicitors 
2A Church Street, Christchurch, Dorset  BH23 1BW 

Tel: 01202 473321 

Email:  tmills@meesons-spurlings.co.uk 

 

  
 

Assistant Honorary Secretary & General Committee Member  

Ana Dilling – Trethowans LLP 
Merchants House, Vanguard Road, Poole BH15 1PH 

Tel: 01202 673071 

Email:  Ana.Dilling@trethowans.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

    Honorary Treasurer  

    Lauren Cooney – Letchers Solicitors 
    24 Market Place. Ringwood, Hampshire BH24 1BS 
    DX 4502 Ringwood 

    Tel:  01425 471424  

    Email:  lauren.cooney@letchers.co.uk  

 
 

 

 
 
 

Council Member 

Peter Watson-Lee – Consultant with Williams Thompson Solicitors LLP 
14 Chewton Farm Road, Walkford, Christchurch BH23 5QN 

Tel: 01425 270502 

Email: pwatson-lee@outlook.com  
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GENERAL COMMITTEE 
 
 

    
 
 

 
 
 

 

General Committee Member 

See above 
 
 
 
 
 

General Committee Member 

Anastasia Ttofis  – iLA Independent Legal Advice  
Bourne Gardens, Exeter Park Road, Bournemouth, BH2 5BD 

Tel: 02045719204 

Email:  at@ila.co.uk 

 
 
 

General Committee Member 

Samantha Linford   – Luff Brook Carter 
521 Ringwood Road Ferndown Dorset BH22 9AQ 

Tel: 01202 871311 

Email:  Sam.Linford@luffbrookcarter.co.uk 

 
 
 
 

General Committee Member 

Mark Proctor   – Aldridge & Brownlee  
277 Lymington Road Highcliffe Dorset BH23 5EB 

Tel: 01425 282156     

Email:  Mark.Proctor@absolicitors.com 

 
 
 

General Committee Member 

Emily Thompson  – Trethowans LLP 
Merchants House, Vanguard Road, Poole, Dorset, BH15 1PH 

Tel: 01202 338552 

Email:  Emily.Thompson@trethowans.com 

 
 
 

  

Past President  

Neil White – Rawlins Davy  
2nd Floor, Heliting House, 35 Richmond Hill 
Bournemouth, Dorset BH2 6HJ 

Tel: 01202 558844 

Email: neil.white@rawlinsdavy.com 
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Past President  

Sandra Graham - Trethowans LLP 
Merchants House, Vanguard Road, Poole, Dorset, BH15 1PH 

Tel: 01202 673071 Fax: 01202 680470 

Email:  Sandra.Graham@trethowans.com 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Past President and Press Officer 

Mark Kiteley - Rawlins Davy 
2nd Floor, Heliting House, 35 Richmond Hill 
Bournemouth, Dorset BH2 6HJ 

Tel: 01202 558844 

Email: mark.kiteley@rawlinsdavy.com 

 

  

  Bournemouth & District Junior Lawyers’ Division President   

   Alex Crabbe – Rawlins Davy 
   2nd Floor, Heliting House, 35 Richmond Hill 
   Bournemouth, Dorset BH2 6HJ 

   Tel: 01202 558844 

   Email: alex.crabbe@rawlinsdavy.com 
 

 
 

  

SUB-COMMITTEE CHAIRS 
 
 
 
 

 
  

Lectures Chair  

See above 
  

 

 
 

 

         Property Group Chair 

         Martyn Hudson – Rawlins Davy  
         2nd Floor - Heliting House, 35 Richmond Hill, Bournemouth BH2 6HJ   

         Tel: 01202 558844   

         Email:  martyn.hudson@rawlinsdavy.com  

 

 

Private Client Group Chair 

Kerry Richardson – Heppenstalls Solicitors 
82 Station Rd, New Milton, 
Hampshire BH25 6LG 

Tel:   01425 610078 

Email:  kerry.richardson@heppenstalls.co.uk 
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 Litigation and Dispute Resolution Chair 

Emma Hamilton Cole – Williams Thompson  
Avon House, 4 Bridge Street, Christchurch, Dorset BH23 1DX 

Tel: 01202 484242     

Email: ehc@williamsthompson.co.uk 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Wellbeing and Diversity Sub-Committee Chair 

See above 
 
 
 

SUBSIDIARY POSITIONS 
 

  

      Citizens Advice Bureau Representative 

      Matthew Moore - Gales 
      DX 7700 Winton 

      Tel: 01202 512227 

      Email: matthew@gales-solicitors.co.uk 

 
  

       Cricket Secretary 

      Sam Freeman – Laceys  
      5 Poole Road Bournemouth, BH2 5QL 

      Tel: 01202 377878 

      Email:  s.freeman@laceyssolicitors.co.uk  

 
 

 

 

Golf Secretary 

Edward Holmes - Forest Edge and Meesons 
1st Floor  New House, Market Place, Ringwood  BH24 1ER 

Tel: 01425 484420  

Email: egholmes@meesonsspurlingssolicitors.co.uk 

 
 
 

 

  

 

Bournemouth East Parliamentary Liaison Officer 

Nigel Smith - Ellis Jones Solicitors LLP 
302 Charminster Road, Bournemouth, Dorset  BH8 9RU 
DX 122752 Bournemouth 10 

Tel: 01202 525333   

Email: nigel.smith@ellisjones.co.uk 
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Poole Parliamentary Liaison Officer 

Andrew Carswell – Trethowans LLP 
Merchants House, Vanguard Road, Poole, Dorset, BH15 1PH 
DX 07602 Poole 

Tel: 01202 673071  

Email: andrew.carswell@trethowans.com 

 
 

 

  

Christchurch Parliamentary Liaison Officer 

Matthew Fretten – Frettens LLP 
The Saxon Centre, 11 Bargates, Christchurch, Dorset BH23 1PZ 
DX 51101 Christchurch 

Tel: 01202 499255  

Email: mfretten@frettens.co.uk 

 

 

 

Bournemouth West Parliamentary Liaison Officer 

Mark Timberlake – Laceys Solicitors LLP 

Tel: 01202 755200  

Email: m.timberlake@laceyssolicitors.co.uk 

 
 
 
 

New Forest West  Parliamentary Liaison Officer  and Senior Vice President 

Michael Newbold – Luff Brook Carter 
521 Ringwood Road, Ferndown, Dorset BH22 9AQ 

Tel: -01202 871311  

Email: Michael.newbold@luffbrookcarter.co.uk 
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